RESOLUTION NO. __ 57— o2
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED. BY COUNCILMEMBER Siaan &/, &lencac ONTHE /6%
DAY OF _ AJ ccemalen ,2002.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED
BY THE TdM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR THE
CONCRETE REPAIR PROJECT-2002 IN THE CITY OF
CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY
MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN
CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for the Concrete
Repair Project-2002 in the City of Centerville, according to specifications prepared by
the City, and

WHEREAS, the TdM Construction Company was the low and best bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE
HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by the TdM Construction Company, marked as
Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted in the total bid
amount of $155,960.00, and that the City Manager be authorized to expend up to an
| additional $30,000.00 if extra work becomes necessary. The City Manager is hereby
authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of
said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.

Section 2. That this Resolution become effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED this /6™ _day of ~ /e mlich) 2002,

Kty L) 3 ialo)

Mayor ofanty of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

m)._‘g-i_—?\\‘\r\ﬂ \-\ o (),_&.__
Clerk of Council, City of Centervnlle Ohio




CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby
certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number _ S5 72-0 2
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the /G day of
“Decenibun , 2002,

WM:Q_.%_W*(JMQ\-Q—;
Clerk of Counc{f)

Approved as to form, consistency

| with existing ordinances, the Charter

and Constitutional Provisions.
Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney




EXHIBIT "A"

REVISED DECEMBER 6. 2002 BID SHEET | OF 3

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

STATE ROUTE 48 CONCRETE REPAIR PROJECT - 2002

Submitted by: ___f dm %7[ (7,9 _Z_’/\fQ,

Having read the specifications and examined the drawings included herein:

State Route 48 Concrete Repair Project — 2002; City of Centerville, Ohio

for the construction of said project in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all addenda
issued, the undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to perform all labor. as specified and
described in the said Specifications and as shown in the Plans for the said work, for the following sums:

A. STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:

The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) is
hereafter acknowliedged.

Addenda No. ﬁ ! Date / -t o/

Addenda No. Date

B. CONSTRUCTION COST INFORMATION (breakdown required)

The bid shall be broken down as follows and the grand total shall be the sum of all items.
STATE ROUTE 48 CONCRETE REAPIR ITEMS
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT AMOUNT

202 Concrete Curb Removed 2500 LF $.3.0D  s_L500.00
202 Concrete Curb Removed @ 500 LF $.5.00  s&.5,.00

driveway w/ sawcut

202 Concrete Driveway Removed 400 SF s L) s 40D
202 Curb Ramp Removed 200 SF 5 Z:{ ()Q S M
202 Sidewalk Removed 500 SF s_[ 00 s 500,00
452 Concrete Driveway, 8" thick 400 SF 5./0, 00 sfzﬁﬂ:}QLOO

w/ Class MS concrete
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DESCRIPTION

BID SHEET 2 OF 3

QUANTITY

UNIT AMOUNT AMOUNT

603 8" SDR-35 pipe under grass @ CB

603

603

604

604

604

604

604

604

608

608

609

609

614

12" Pipe Replaced (Lateral)
ODOT Type I-2A CB repair
Catch Basin Reconstruction
Major Catch Basin Repair
Minor Catch Basin Repair
Minor Repair of Manholes
Manholes Adjusted to grade
Water Valves Adjusted to grade
4" Sidewalk - concrete

6" Curb Ramps - concrete

Concrete Curb and Gutter -
replaced in kind

Concrete Curb and Gurter - @
driveway, replaced in kind
w/ Class MS concrete

Maintaining Traffic

GRAND TOTAL

S0LF

48 LF

6EA

2EA

6 EA

2EA

10 EA

20 EA

25 EA

500 SF

200 SF

2500 LF

500 LF

LUMP SUM

s_70.00
5 95,00
ST LD

$ ;
< ﬁ_QQ
$ .00

S TL000D

CONTINGENT BID ITEMS (TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY)

253A Pavement Repair, Type A

452

452

605

Concrete Driveway, 8" thick

Concrete Driveway, 8" thick
w/ Class MS concrete

4" Underdrain under grass

100 SY

1000 SF

1000 SF

100 LF

s(25.00
s_ 200
s [O.00

s /420

s 3570,.00
s
K000

s Y00
Y12V 89148,
seh V)LD

s V.00

s (0,00 (D
s_[: 500,00
s 00000

s 00O LD

s Y 375.00

s/QRNS5.00
S Q;OQ(D.O'O

s(p 500
s@@ﬁo
/0000 00

$ /4‘/079()0
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DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT AMOUNT

605 4" Underdrain under dnveways S0LF b
605 6" Underdrain under grass 100 LF b
605 6" Underdrain under driveways S0 LF $
Spec 2" conduit under drives 200 LF s

.

sm@
st .00
s 0.00
s L 000

SERR

COMPLETION DATE INFORMATION

The bid price reflected above represents a completion date of June 6, 2003. If an alternate
completion date is proposed, it shall be specified hereafter.

ALTERNATE COMPLETION DATE:

CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION

The bidder shall supplement proposal by supplying the following informanon for use in the
preparation of the Contract.

NAME OF COMPANY/CORPORATION: ——-f)/ﬂ? @Qﬁ‘% 00
NAME OF PRESIDENT: LTS MQKM/‘ o
ADDRESS: &/ Emst 7’3 99,719, Aoad

crry, sTATE, 20 (enterds )l .«’[)A’ Hn_ EY5R
FEDERAL TAXID. #: 3./ - 095 /37(o

TELEPHONE #: %33 5. 39S

FAX #:

4/33- /79

EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL

NOTE: Failure to sign proposal shall re

THIS I:’RO. SUBMITTED BY: W}%‘ 0&5’1&/ . @D ]

A (NAME OF CONTRACTOR)

(SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)
DATE: 'bc

combrer—{l; SOOI

Contact person for Contract processing: L écu- PH’_'R;_f\:)

Mailing address if different from above:

JAML\2002 Street Program\SR 48 Conerete\SR48ConcAddendumi 202 .doc



